WILSON MEANY

July 20, 2020

Ms. Mindy Wilcox City of Inglewood One Manchester Blvd. Inglewood, CA 90301

VIA HAND DELIVERED

Re: Murphy's Bowl NOD Filing Fees

Dear Ms. Wilcox:

On behalf of Murphy's Bowl LLC, I am submitting herewith the following checks needed to file the Notice of Determination if the City Council approves the IBEC EIR:

- 1. Murphy's Bowl LLC Check No. 11038 to the LA County Registrar in the amount of \$77.00 dated July 14, 2020.
- 2. Murphy's Bowl LLC Check No. 11039 to the LA County Registrar in the amount of \$3,343.25 dated July 14, 2020.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this document, you may contact me by phone at (415) 298-3230 or email at cholmquist@wilsonmeany.com.

Verv truly yours. Chris Holmquist

20.20

Received

Date